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Financial Summary for the School Year 2008-2009 2008-2009 &R #4845

Balance B/F (Government Funds) & EF&Eg; (BUFER)
Composite Furniture & Equipment Grant
OEBG-General Domain* (Note I)

OEBG-Special Domain

I.  Government Funds (BUFE)
a(l) Expanded OEBG
R B REERIR)
Non-School Specific (Baseline Reference)

Other income* (Note II)

a(2) School specific Grants (B3R EEIER)

Administration Grant
Noise Abatement Grant
Composite Information Technology Grant
Capacity Enhancement Grant
Total Income/Expenditure

Surplus for the year

Total surplus for the year

The Surplus of EOEBG transfer to top-up othe Grants:
Enhanced Senior Sec Curriculum Support Grant
One-off Grant for WebSAMS Upgrading

Net Surplus for the year

b. Teacher Relief Grant (B&{CEREETRERL)

c. Substitute Teacher Grant ({RRZEmEAE) *Note 1l
Total Income/Expenditure
Surplus for the year
Surplus brought forward

Total surplus for the year

d. Other Grants A/IC (EABURFEILEE)* (Note V)
Total Income/Expenditure
Surplus for the year
Surplus brought forward

Total surplus for the year

Amount transferred to the EOEBG:

Composite Furniture & Equipment Grant

Deficit transferred to the surplus of EOEBG
Amount refundable to EDB (2008/09)* (Note V)

Net Surplus for the year

Total surplus (Gov'T Fund) at the end of school year
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Income $ Expenditure $ Surplus $
1,204,748.36
4,266,360.75

106,924.55
1,679,861.14 1,364,616.11

47,275.09

3,477,906.16 2,833,761.24
242,784.00 83,367.96
338,352.00 386,514.00
509,100.00 623,403.71
6,295,278.39 5,291,663.02

1,003,615.37

6,581,649.03

-310,910.00

-400.00

6,270,339.03
160,902.50 0.00
2,426.00 40,809.00
163,328.50 40,809.00

122,519.50

105,652.52

228,172.02
1,546,679.40 2,194,143.37
1,546,679.40 2,194,143.37

-647,463.97

2,322,702.01

1,675,238.04

-1,204,748.36

311,310.00

-32,487.50

749,312.18

7,247,823.23



25



Balance B/F (School Funds) & 458k (BEHEE)
School Funds (Z#HR)

1 Tong Fai 156,600.00
2 Rent 130,000.00
3 Donations 27,050.00
4 Air Conditioning Charge Account 180,755.00
5 Interest 45,123.38
6 Extra-curricular Activities 5,700.00
7 Prizes to student
8 Others 138,785.18
684,013.56
Surplus for the year
Total surplus (School Fund) at the end of the year
Total Accumulated Surplus at the end of school year
2008-2009 fFEE2ERBRAMR
* Notes:
I. Balance of OEBG-General Doman include the following Gov't Fund in the previous year:
1 School & Class Grant
2 Administration Grant & Noise Abatement Grant
3. Curriculum Grant and Subject Grant
4 Composite Information Technology Grant

. Other income:

Hire fee for School Premises
Handling Charges of TAS/STS
Bank Interest

Sales of sundry item

Il.  Substitute Teacher Grant

Territory-wide System Assessment for Oral Examiner 2009

IV. Other Grants A/C include the following Gov't Fund:

Committee on Home-School Co-operation Project

School-based after School Learning & Support Programmes
Teacher Professional Preparation Grant

New Senior Secondary Curriculum Migration Grant

Grant for Establishment of Incorporated Management Committee
One-off IT Grant under Third Strategy on IT in Education
Enhanced Senior Secondary Curriculum Support Grant

One-off Grant for WebSAMS Upgrading

One-off Grant for Prevention of Human Swine Influenza

V. Amount refundable to EDB:

School-based after School Learning & Support Programmes (08/09)

This Financial Summary has to be audited and approved by the Education Bureau
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4,673,601.81

56,868.51

3,151.30
26,450.00
126,402.40
212,872.21

471,141.35

5,144,743.16

12,392,566.39

20,562.40
540.00
22,762.69
3,410.00
47,275.09

32,487.50
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